6600172 89

Mining District File Summary Sheet

Ro;c /&4@/

DISTRICT

Yoio

pcf;l\.‘m_
¥

lzo}cbuo( D() ” Ha/c. (:'t//"" - Ho /ﬁ /UO : /25~ cY

K( K’if{\:ﬂff-/' Qz @f“?f‘:/'iﬂ'/‘

'DATE OF DOC(S)

1989

R A
MULTLDIST v @

Q

| P

l
|
Additional Dist )
UAD_NAME

NBosebd Mive Rosebudd Boiccl + Grusdic Cory
Laa- M ,',mf&,,g (U S’Q\) «Z‘V"C

L§

C.vfr/ Ql‘/VU/
J

Fo/oa\: : Oms§f5\/\/,' "JLOJQI J(pJL é??ﬁ

i A R
Keep docs at about 250 pages if no oversized maps attached SRS s /15 /08
(for every 1 oversized page (>11x17) with text reduce Initials a~ ate
the amount of pages by ~25) DB:
Initials Date
SCANNED:

Revised: 1/22/08 Initials Date




e ———
— DRILL LOGS RE-54__
Rosebud

y 78 Yo | ¢
é Co0 | 2R { f O



LAC MINERALS (USA) INC.
DRILL LOG SUMMARY SHEET

PROJECT __ 0= 0O
HOLE NUMBER__C-<Y TOTAL DEPTH_ (2> LOGGED BY__ -~

Date started ([ — | F -1 O- =70 Contractors (G os1n (De D
1= 18 390 -0 —

Date completed | | — |~ S0S-62.S Drill Type: IRV C

Initial bearing Hole Size: — '~

Initial inclination_\/ 2/ 1CO

Elevation = 2G-0-—7 - FWR®.O

Drilling Conditions: bu

Footage: Wet/Dry /=/7> J — /=«
Collar coordinates: JeA ! 15— T
N MWW@.WI@;M@ 2203%45.C Comments: x\/\ 80 y\xl\( v/ u;\,.
E YE22t2b 4BZZ0ouS T AT s Y e Y
Lok : 05 = 025 Cor
DOWN HOLE SURVEY INFORMATION
SURVEY INCLI-

FROM ._.O POINT NATION BEARING * X (Northing) Y (Easting) Z (Elevation)
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(O ~ o4
Lao Minmerals Fage 3 -

Sample I.D. Au o/t Ag o/t

a1 SAMFLE: RE-53 405 410 0, 032 0. 31
82 SAMRPI_E: RE-Z3 410 415 0, D30 O 33
83 SAMPLE: RE-5Z 415 420 0. 025, O 35
834 SAMPIL_E : RE~-33 420 429 0. 028 0,18
3% SAMPLE: RE-3Z 425 430 O, 034 0, 32
BE SAMPLE: RE~-S3 430 S 0, DEL 0. 36
A7 SAMPLE s RE-T32 435 440 0, D3R 0. 38
38 SAMPLE: RE-53 440 445 D, 037 ., 47
89 ZAMPLE: RE-53 445 430 0. 047 0. 29
0 SAMPLE: RE-ZZ 430 455 i, DED 0. 32
1 SAMPLE: RE-S2Z 48% 460 0,012 0. 13

92 SAMRLE: RE-S3 460 465 Q. 045 0,57
93 SAMELE: RE-S3 465 470 0064 0. 14
294 SAMPLE: RE-S4 0 =5 OoOL (.10
9% SAMPLE: RE-54 5 10 0. 001 0. 16
A€ SAMRLE: RE-S4 10 15 0. 001 0. 10
97 SAMRLE: RE-S4 15 20 o, 001 (u 10
28 SAMELE: RE-S4 20 2 25 O 03 0,15
99 SAMRLE: RE-S4 25 0 30 0. 003 (a1
100 SAMPLE: RE-54 30 35 (1. OO (L 1D

101 SAMELE: RE-54 35 40 0. 004 0. 18
102 SEMRLE: RE-S4 40 495 0. 001 .10

103 SAMPLE: RE-S4 45 50 0,001 0. 22
104 SAMFLE: RE-S4 S0 55 L. 001 Ca 1

105 SAMRLE: RE-S4 =5 &0 0. 002 0. 26
106 SAMPLE: RE-S4 &0 65 0. 003 0,27

107 SAMPLE: RE-S54 &5 70 0,003 0. 26
108 SAMPLE: RE-S4 70 79 G 004 0. 15

109 SAMELE: RE-S4 75 80 0. 006 0. 20
110 SAMPLE: RE-S54 80 85 O 004 a1

111 SAMRLE: RE-S54 85 30 0. 003 0. 30
112 SAMPLE: RE-54 30 95 0, 008 (.10

113 SAMPLE: RE-S54 95 100 0. 001 ¢l
114 SAEMRLE: RE-S4 100 1095 0. 001 .10

11% SAMPLE: RE-S4 105 110 ¢.00d 10
116 SAMPLE: RE-S54 110 115 ¢ 001 (o1

117 SAMPLE: RE-54 115 120 0. 005 10
118 SAMPLE: RE-54 120 125 0. D06 ¢a 10

119 SAMRLE: RE-S4 185 130 0. 008 (.10
180 SAMPLE: RE-S4 130 135 0. OO (.10

121 SAMPLE: RE-54 135 140 0. 004 (.10
1822 SAMPLE: RE-S54 140 145 0. DO (.10
23 SAMPLE: RE-S54 145 150 0. 00 (o 10
184 SAMRLE: RE-S4 150 155 0, 003 (10

175 SaMPLE: RE-S 155 160 0. 003 ¢ 10
126 SAMFLE: RE-S4 160 165 0, 004 1o

127 SAMPLE: RE-S4 165 170 0. 004 0. 24
128 SAMPLE: RE-S4 170 175 O.017 0.25



Lac Mirerals

129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
155
136
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

17z
173
174
175
176

Sample I.D.

SAMRLE :
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE @
SAMPLE &
SAMRLE @
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMRLE =
SAMRLE :
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE @
SAMRLE :
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE s
SAMPLE =
SAMRPLE =
SAMPLE:
SAMFLE s
SAMPLE :
SAMRPLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMRLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMRPLE s
SAMPLE =
SAMFLE =
SAMPLE s
SAMPLE =
SAMRLE =
SAMPLE &
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMRLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMFLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE 3
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE 3

RE-54
RE-34
RE-S54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-S4
RE-54
RE-3S4

RE-54

RE~-S54
RE-54

RE-S54

RE 54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-S4
RE-S4
RE-S4
RE—-54
RE-54
RE~-54
RE-54
RE~54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-S54
RE-54
RE~54
RE-5i4
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE—-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE—-54
RE-S54

175
180
185
190
195
00

205

0
0 oM o= o
maodo o

-~

>

D Mooy Mo 0o
]
o

[
m
n o

365
370
375
380
385
330
395
400
405
410

A o/t
Q. 007
Q, 007
Q. 004
Q, 002
0. 003
0,001
0. 001
0. 004
0,011
0. 004
0. 004
0. 004
0.003
0.018
0.003
0. 002
0.011
0.033
0. 004
0. 006
O, 00&
0,009
0.011
0. 023
0. 008
0, 025
0, 007
Q. 006
0. 003
0,003
0.018
Q. 006
0,003
0.003
0. 005
Q. 004
Q. 004
Q. 003
0.014
Q. 003
0. 005
Q. 005
Q. 006
Q. 003
0. 015
0, 006
0. Q04
Q. 005

Fage 4

Ag o/t
0. 21
¢ 10
(. 10
. 10
(.10
€. 10
€. 10
€. 10
0. 10
€. 10
.10
0. 11
(.10
0. 14
€. 10
(.10
(.10
€. 10
€. 10
¢, 10
(.10
.10
(.10
€. 10
€. 10
(w10
€. 10
(.10
. 10
. 10
(.10
(.10
(.10
(.10
(.10
(.10
€. 10
€. 10
(. 10
(.10
¢, 10
(. 10
€. 10
(.10
€. 10
€. 10
(.10
¢ 10



Lac Mirnerals

177
178
175
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
130
191
132
193
194
1395
136
197
198
1399
=00
=01
202
203
204
205
206
207
=08
=09
=10
211
=1z
213
214
2135

216

Sample I.D.

SAMFLE =
SAMPLE :
SAMFLE =
SAMFLE :
SAMPLE =
SAMFLE :
SAMPLE =
SAMRLE =
SAMFLE :
SAMPLE :
SAMFLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMRLE =
SAMPLE:
SAMRPLE :
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE =
SAMRLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE:

3 SAMRFLE:

SAMRPLE::
SAMFLE =
SAMFLE =
SAMRLE :
SAMRPLE :
SAMRLE :
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE :
SAMPLE =
SAMFLE :
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE:
SAMPLE =
SAMPLE =
SAMRLE =

RE-54
RE-54
RE-S54
RE-S4
RE-S4

E-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-S54
RE-S4
RE-54
RE-34
RE-S4
RE-34
RE-S4

E-54
RE-S4
RE-34
RE-S54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54

E-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-S54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54
RE-54

Au o/t
420 0, 004
425 0, 008
430 0, 005
435 0. 003
440 0, Q04
445 0., 005
450 0, 00z
455 0. 00
460 Q. 004
465 0, 003
470 Q, 00
475 0, 004
480 Q. 00Z
485 0. 004
430 0. OO
495 0,003
D00 Q. 003
S05 0. 005
S10 0, Q05
915 0. 004
=20 0, 003
o929 0., 003
930 Q. 007
S35 Q. 002
540 0.003
545 0. Q02
=50 Q. 004
oo9 Q, Q05
S6e0 Q. 004
569 Q. 005
S70 0, 006
=75 Q, 005
=80 Q. Q06
585 0., 005
=20 0. 004
995 Q. 007
600 0. 007
605 Q. 002
&10 Q, 003
615 Q. 002
620 Q. 001
625 Q. 004

report reviewed and

&%‘m&m __________

Richard Grandin,

approved by:

Operations Marnager



